
25°-40°

HFC/HVC + ERC

VAS 454166-2017-04



HVC CE allHVC CE all
VAS 453396-2016-03

HVC

ENGLISH: Important information  
Declaration of Conformity

DEUTSCH: Wichtige Informationen  
Konformitätserklärung

FRANÇAIS : Information importante  
Déclaration de Conformité

DANSK: Vigtig information  
Overensstemmelseserklæring

NEDERLANDS: Belangrijke informatie  
Verklaring van overeenkomstigheid

SVENSKA: Viktig information  
Deklaration om överensstämmelse

RMMRMM

RMM

VAS 452950-2016-02

RMM ARMM A

RMM A

VAS 453606-2016-02

HFC/HVC + ELCHFC/HVC + ELC
25°-40°

HFC/HVC + ERC

VAS 452997-2016-05

M8 x 30 mm

37

M8 x 30 mm

36

4 x 40 mm

41

Ø8

35

M8 x 10 mm

34

5,5 x 27 mm

31

M4 x 20 mm

33

A1-R

A2-R

A3-R

A4-R

B1-R B2-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31

4 x 45 mm

32

45
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C1-R

C3-R

D1-R D2-R

D3-R

E1-R

D4-R

E2-R
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13 mm

HEX 6

TX 20

HEX 6

BCX
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Q mm  /  S mm  / C mm / O mm

210 mm

100 mm

15 mm
10 mm
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Q = W x N + 192 mm

210 mm

210 mm

210 mm

C

O

S

D = W x N + 56 mm + 420 mm
min. 200 mm

210 mm

CD

VELUX modular skylights

Sub-construction for ridgelight 

Sub-construction for ridgelight at 25-40° pitch

VELUX modular skylights installed in a ridgelight solution are build 

on a sub-construction made of steel or concrete. The sub-construc-

tion raises the modules above the roof surface, protecting the con-

struction against water and drifting snow, and provides the 

supporting base for the modular skylights. 

The sub-construction is not included in the VELUX delivery. The 

sub-construction as shown in the drawing only represents general 

principles and must be designed and dimensioned to fit the specific 

building project, local architectural style and practice, and the di-

rections of other building suppliers.

VELUX modular skylightsSpecification document

Project name:  <PROJECT NAME>

Date:  <DATE1>

Initials:  <INITIALS>

Project No.:      < ASE NO.>

Rev.date: <DATE >1 >
Drawing no.: <DRAW NO>

Solution:          SOLUTION NAME>  

Page no.: 1 of <n>

Specification
Skylight type                                                                                                Ridgelight 25 - 40°

No of rows of <value >/ No of similar openings Type of glazing
Pane construction

Weight of the heaviest moduleSub-construction (not delivered by VELUX)
Length of steel profiles/plates

Specification

Per opening/rows in atrium
Total

Average per module

Total weight of modulesTotal m2 modules
Total ventilation area (Ac) (EN 13141-1)

Total aerodynamic area without deflector,   

(Aa Roof)1) without side wind2) (EN 12101-2) [m2]
Total aerodynamic area without deflector,   

(Aa Wall)3)  (EN 12101-2) [m2]Total aerodynamic area with deflector type KDC W00H00 0040, 

(Aa Roof)1) with side wind (EN 12101-2) [m2]
Geometric opening area without deflector, NRWG (Ag) (DIN 18232) [m2]

Estimated installation time

Plan

1)  External building surfaces with inclination of 60° or less relative to the horizontal; shed roofs and continuous roof-lights, independent of inclination angle, are considered to be part of 

the roofs.2)   The aerodynamic area has been declared in accordance with EN 12101-2, which means the products have been tested with and without side wind. The aerodynamic area expressed 

without deflector is wind sensitive and therefore, in connection with the design of the smoke ventilation system, means that steps must be taken to incorporate the products as part of 

a total solution that can be approved by the local fire authorities. This solution could consist of, for instance, a wind direction sensor, a wind deflector or another device that ensures a 

sufficient aerodynamic area at all times. It is the responsibility of the building owner– together if necessary with the local fire authorities – to ensure the system is specified, installed and 

operated in accordance with current national legislation and requirements.

3)  External building surfaces with an inclination of more than 60° relative to the horizontal.

PLACEHOLDER
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VELUX modular skylights

Sub construction quality  
assurance document (QA)  

In order to adapt the sub construction to the VELUX modular skylight solution, please make sure that the sub construction is quality assured 
by means of the checklist provided in this document. For questions regarding measurements, please forward the filled-in document and 
questions to VELUX via e-mail.

WARNING – the measuring of the sub-construction should always be based  
upon the finished, definitive exterior measurement incl. roofing material.

Project name:  <PROJECT NAME> Date:  <DATE> Initials:  <INITIALS>

Project No.:      < ASE NO.> Version: <VERSION> Page no.: 1 of 3

Solution:          <SOLUTION> 

Specification

Skylight type                                                                                                Ridgelight 25 - 40°

No of rows of <value >
/ No of similar openings 

PLACEHOLDER



H

45 x 95 mm

1

H

A3-R

4 x 40 mm

41b

b

a

a

max. 20°
VAS 45XXXX-2017-05

Sales order No.:

Project name:

Total weight:

Delivery address:

Pallet:
11-04-2017   14:22:41

max. 20°

VAS 45XXXX-2017-05

Sales order No.:

Project name:

Total weight:

Delivery address:

Pallet:
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142 mm

2

90°

A2-R
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3

W + 15 mm

W + 15 mm

90°

A2-R
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5

20 Nm
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A2-R

M8 x 10 mm

34

� 8 mm

35



6

20 Nm
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A2-R

M8 x 10 mm

34



7

X mm

min. X mm

a

a

b b

b

a
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12 A2-R

M8 x 10 mm

34
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14

A2-R
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15 A4-R
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238 mm

W + 15 mm

90°
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19 A2-R
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20 A2-R

M8 x 10 mm

34

 VELUX®   23



21 A2-R
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22

a

b c

a

b c
c

ccb

1

2

2

A2-R

M8 x 30 mm

37

10 Nm

10 Nm

M8 x 10 mm

34
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23

W mm 5 x W mm

36

A2-R

24

24

5 x W mm

5 x W mm
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24 A4-R
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26
KLC 400

VAS 453113-2012-09

KLC 400

25

28   VELUX®



27

a b

1

2

B2-R

a

b

5,5 x 27 mm

31
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28 B1-R
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4 x 45 mm

32

5,5 x 27 mm

31

5,5 x 27 mm

31

90°



B2-R29
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B1-R30

KCD
KCD

VAS 454165-2017-04
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min. 10 mm

32

min. 10 mm
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90°

C3-R
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B1-RC1-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31



35

90°
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B2-RC3-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31



> 2 m =

< 2 m =

36
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B2-RC3-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31

2 1

2

4

5

3
51

4
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1

2
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B2-RE2-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31



39 D1-R
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40 D2-R
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41 D2-R B1-R

M4 x 20 mm

33

 VELUX®   43



D3-R
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D3-R
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D4-RB1-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31

41414
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45 E1-R

B1-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31
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47 E1-R B1-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31
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48 E2-R B2-R

5,5 x 27 mm

31
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BCX50
BCX

KCD

VAS 453890-2015-01

15°-90°

HFC/HVC + BCX
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AR:  VELUX Argentina S.A. 
348 4 639944

AT:  VELUX Österreich GmbH 
02245/32 3 50

AU:  VELUX Australia Pty. Ltd. 
1300 859 856

BA:  VELUX Bosna i Hercegovina d.o.o. 
033/626 493, 626 494

BE:  VELUX Belgium 
(010) 42.09.09

BG:  ВЕЛУКС България ЕООД 
02/955 99 30

BY:  Унитарное предприятие 
"ВЕЛЮКС Мансардные Окна" 
(017) 329 20 89

CA:  VELUX Canada Inc. 
1 800 88-VELUX (888-3589)

CH:  VELUX Schweiz AG 
062 289 44 45

CL:  VELUX Chile Limitada 
2 953 6789

CN:  VELUX (CHINA) CO. LTD. 
0316-607 27 27

CZ:  VELUX Česká republika, s.r.o. 
531 015 511

DE:  VELUX Deutschland GmbH 
01806 / 33 33 99 
Festnetz: 0,20 €/Anruf 
Mobilfunk: max. 0,60 €/Anruf

DK:  VELUX Danmark A/S 
45 16 45 16

EE:  VELUX Eesti OÜ 
621 7790

ES:  VELUX Spain, S.A. 
91 509 71 00

FI:  VELUX Suomi Oy 
0207 290 800

FR:  VELUX France 
0821 02 15 15 
0,119€ TTC/min

GB:  VELUX Company Ltd. 
01592 778 225

HR:  VELUX Hrvatska d.o.o. 
01/5555 444

HU:  VELUX Magyarország Kft. 
(06/1) 436-0601

IE:  VELUX Company Ltd. 
01 848 8775

IT:  VELUX Italia s.p.a. 
045/6173666

JP:  VELUX-Japan Ltd. 
0570-00-8145

LT:  VELUX Lietuva, UAB 
(85) 270 91 01

LV:  VELUX Latvia SIA 
67 27 77 33

NL:  VELUX Nederland B.V. 
030 - 6 629 629

NO:  VELUX Norge AS 
22 51 06 00

NZ:  VELUX New Zealand Ltd. 
0800 650 445

PL:  VELUX Polska Sp. z o.o. 
(022) 33 77 000 / 33 77 070

PT:  VELUX Portugal, Lda 
21 880 00 60

RO:  VELUX România S.R.L. 
0-8008-83589

RS:  VELUX Srbija d.o.o. 
011 20 57 500

RU:  ЗАО ВЕЛЮКС 
(495) 640 87 20

SE:  VELUX Svenska AB 
042/20 83 80

SI:  VELUX Slovenija d.o.o. 
01 724 68 68

SK:  VELUX Slovensko, s.r.o. 
(02) 33 000 555

TR:  VELUX Çatı Pencereleri 
Ticaret Limited Şirketi 
0 216 302 54 10

UA:  ТОВ "ВЕЛЮКС Україна" 
(044) 2916070

US:  VELUX America LLC 
1-800-88-VELUX

www.velux.com
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